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Precinct

County
Marquette County
Michigan
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

2,406
2,277
1,655
1,901
1,952
2,090
2,351
2,012
1,942
2,756

913
1,716

320

1,122
748

1,600

27,761

27,761

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Marquette County, Michigan
November 07, 2023
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, Election Day
OFFICIAL CANVASS

Voters Cast % Turnout

98 4.07%
100 4.39%
64 3.87%
80 421%
94 4.82%
66 3.16%
178 7.57%
30 1.49%
36 1.85%
999 36.25%
315 34.50%
177 10.31%
100 31.25%
252 22.46%
193 25.80%
310 19.38%
3,092 11.14%
0 N/A

0 N/A
3,092 11.14%
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Gwinn Area Community Schools District Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3
Sands Township, Precinct 1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

999
315
177
252
193

310

2,246

2,246

Registered
Voters

2,756
913
1,716
1,122
748

1,600

8,855

8,855

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3
Sands Township, Precinct 1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

422
107
63
97
54
122

865

865

No

576
208
113
155
139
187

1,378

1,378
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Total Votes

998
315
176
252
193
309

2,243

2,243
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3
Sands Township, Precinct 1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o o
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