Page: 1 of 13 11/14/2023 4:05:39 PM

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election Marquette County, Michigan November 07, 2023

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, Election Day OFFICIAL CANVASS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Marquette County Michigan			
City of Marquette, Precinct 1	2,406	98	4.07%
City of Marquette, Precinct 2	2,277	100	4.39%
City of Marquette, Precinct 3	1,655	64	3.87%
City of Marquette, Precinct 4	1,901	80	4.21%
City of Marquette, Precinct 5	1,952	94	4.82%
City of Marquette, Precinct 6	2,090	66	3.16%
City of Marquette, Precinct 7	2,351	178	7.57%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1	2,012	30	1.49%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2	1,942	36	1.85%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1	2,756	999	36.25%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2	913	315	34.50%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3	1,716	177	10.31%
Michigamme Township, Precinct 1	320	100	31.25%
Sands Township, Precinct 1	1,122	252	22.46%
Skandia Township, Precinct 1	748	193	25.80%
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	1,600	310	19.38%

27,761

0

27,761

3,092

3,092

11.14%

N/A N/A

11.14%

Marquette County Michigan

Cumulative

- Total

Cumulative

County - Total

Cumulative - Total

Page: 12 of 13

Gwinn Area Community Schools District Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Marquette County Michigan		
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1	999	2,756
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2	315	913
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3	177	1,716
Sands Township, Precinct 1	252	1,122
Skandia Township, Precinct 1	193	748
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	310	1,600
Marquette County Michigan - Total	2,246	8,855
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	2,246	8,855

Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
County					
Marquette County Michigan					
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1	422		576		998
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2	107		208		315
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3	63		113		176
Sands Township, Precinct 1	97		155		252
Skandia Township, Precinct 1	54		139		193
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	122		187		309
Marquette County Michigan - Total	865		1,378		2,243
Cumulative					
Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	865		1,378		2,243

Page: 13 of 13

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Marquette County Michigan	
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1	0
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2	0
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3	0
Sands Township, Precinct 1	0
Skandia Township, Precinct 1	0
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0